# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		02/02/2010	N.A.:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jessica London, Inc. (f/k/a Chadwick's of Boston, Inc.)
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191808	CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	2712159	CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	1948523	CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	1672908	CHADWICK'S OF BOSTON
Registration Number:	1211131	CHADWICKS
Registration Number:	2903387	COMPARE ANYWHERE, YOU ALWAYS GET MORE AT CHADWICK'S
Registration Number:	1989822	J.L. PLUM
Registration Number:	2010503	REAL COMFORT
Registration Number:	1649769	THE ORIGINAL OFF-PRICE FASHION CATALOG
Registration Number:	3281155	WEAR2WORK
Registration Number:	3146858	YOU ALWAYS GET MORE!
Registration Number:	2820510	METROSTYLE
Registration Number:	3266084	METROSTYLE
Registration Number:	1750226	FADS

900154820 REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0050

TRADEMARK

Registration Number: 1255402 KATELYN COURT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)464-5111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-464-5321

Email: rgelbert@mgrfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Randee Sibul-Gelbert

Address Line 1: 47 S. Meridian, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Meitus Gelbert Rose LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAG-LIEN RELEASE-COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randee Sibul-Gelbert
Signature:	/Randee Sibul-Gelbert/
Date:	02/16/2010

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=WAG\_COB-marks\_LienRelease\_2010#page1.tif source=WAG\_COB-marks\_LienRelease\_2010#page2.tif source=WAG\_COB-marks\_LienRelease\_2010#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0051

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 10, 2003, JESSICA LONDON, INC. (f/k/a Chadwicks of Boston, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: 6346400 Kaepa Title: VICE-198570005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0052

# Schedule A to Notice of Release

Trademark	Serial Number Filing Date	Reg. Number Registration Date
		32 00 00
BOSTON DESIGN STUDIO	77/083.181	3,350,530
Description of the Description of the Anna process	1/15/2007	12/4/2007
C. CHADWICK'S REWARDS	78/151,769	2.747,265
	8/7/2002	8/5/2003
CHADWICK'S	78/675,275	3,191,808
	7/21/2005	1/2/2007
CHADWICK'S	78/167,530	2,742,087
	9/24/2002	7/29/2003
CHADWICK'S	78/066,533	2,712,159
	5/31/2001	4/29/2003
CHADWICK'S	74/596,595	1,948,523
	11/3/1994	1/16/1996
CHADWICK'S FASHION POINTS	77/189,603	3,441,951
	5/24/2007	6/3/2008
CHADWICK'S OF BOSTON	74/137,527	1,672,908
	2/8/1991	1/21/1992
CHADWICK'S REWARDS	78/152,634	2,740,497
	8/9/2002	7/22/2003
CHADWICK'S	73/340,718	1,211,131
	12/9/1981	9/28/1982
COMPARE ANYWHERE. YOU ALWAYS GET MORE	78,307,973	2,903,387
AT CHADWICK'S	10/1/2003	11/16/2004
J.L. PLUM	74/686,582	1,989,822
	6/7/1995	7/30/1996
REAL COMFORT	75/622,107	2,556,486
	1/19/1999	4/2/2002
REAL COMFORT	74/497,889	2,010,503
	3/7/1994	10/22/1996
THE ORIGINAL OFF-PRICE FASHION CATALOG	73/818,233	1,649,769
	8/10/1989	7/2/1991
WEAR2WORK	78/931,626	3,281,155
	7/18/2006	8/14/2007
YOU ALWAYS GET MORE!	78/608,615	3,146,858
	4/14/2005	9/19/2006
METROSTYLE	78/136,264	2,820,510
	6/17/2002	3/2/2004
METROSTYLE	78/678,667	3,266,084
	7/26/2005	7/17/2007
	172372003	//1//2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0053

Trademark	Serial Number Filing Date	Reg. Number Registration Date
CCO.	78/962,690 8/29/2006	3,363,860 1/1/2008
FADS	74/285,970 6/18/1992	1,750,226 2/2/1993
KATELYN COURT	73/376,364 7/26/1982	1,255,402 10/25/1983
RSVP PERFECT	78/821,807 2/23/2006	
STYLE 24/7	78,635,589 5/24/2005	

710215/007-1805075.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/16/2010 REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0054